WDIO-TV, LLC

Materials Required by Section 73.3613 of FCC Rules (All documents include all amendments, unless otherwise noted. Updated 9/1/23)

Title (All As Amended)	Dates	Relevant Parties
Certificate of Formation	11/96	WDIO-TV, LLC
Amended and Restated	1/98 – Perpetual Unless	WDIO-TV, LLC
Limited Liability Company	Terminated	
Agreement		
Fourth Amended and	1/10/13-12/30/24	WDIO-TV, LLC
Restated Credit Agreement		
Security Agreement, as	12/31/01-Perpetual Unless	WDIO-TV, LLC
amended	Terminated	
Combination Mortgage,	1/10/13-12/30/24	Hubbard Broadcasting,
Security Agreement,		Inc.; WDIO-TV, LLC
Assignment of Leases and		
Rents and Fixture		
Financing Statement, as		
amended		
ABC Affiliation	9/1/23 - 8/31/27	WDIO-TV, LLC
Agreement		
ION Affiliation Agreement	10/1/17 - 12/31/26	WDIO-TV, LLC
MeTV Station Affiliation	11/1/17 - 10/31/25	WDIO-TV, LLC
Binding Term Sheet		
GRIT Affiliation	3/1/23 - 12/31/26	WDIO-TV, LLC
Agreement		
Defy Affiliation	6/21/21 - 12/31/26	WDIO-TV, LLC
Agreement		
Newsy Affiliation	6/21/21 - 12/31/26	WDIO-TV, LLC
Agreement		

The following additional documents relate to parent company Hubbard Broadcasting, Inc. ("HBI") and trusts with interests in HBI:

HBI		
Title (All As Amended)	Dates	Relevant Parties
Shareholder Buy-Sell	10/31/11-Perpetual Unless	HBI and Shareholders
Agreement of Hubbard	Terminated	
Broadcasting, Inc.		
Amended and Restated By-	October 31, 2011-	HBI
Laws of Hubbard	Perpetual Unless	
Broadcasting, Inc.	Terminated	

In addition, please refer to the most recent FCC ownership reports submitted in relation to the relevant station.